Alaska - Official 2017 and Official FY 2018 American Indian/Alaska Native &
Non-Native IHS Active User Population Report B, Versions 95 and 103

Report Dated: 11/16/2017 and 11/29/2018
Using Workload Dates of 10/1/2014-9/30/2017 (V95) and 10/1/2015-9/30/2018 (V103)

ALASKA AREA TOTAL

ANCHORAGE SERVICE UNIT

Aleutian/Pribilof Islands Association, Inc.

Chickaloon Village

Chitina Traditional Village Council
Chugachmiut

Copper River Native Association
Eastern Aleutian Tribes, Inc.
Eklutna Native Village

Eyak Native Village

Kenaitze Indian Tribe, IRA

Knik Tribal Council

Kodiak Area Native Association
Mt. Sanford Tribal Consortium
Ninilchik Traditional Council
Seldovia Village Tribe
Southcentral Foundation

Native Village of Tyonek

ANNETTE ISLAND SERVICE UNIT
Metlakatla Indian Community

BARROW SERVICE UNIT
Arctic Slope Native Association

BRISTOL BAY AREA SERVICE UNIT
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation

INTERIOR ALASKA SERVICE UNIT

Council of Athabascan Tribal Governments

Tanana Chiefs Conference

KOTZEBUE SERVICE UNIT
Maniilag Association

MT. EDGECUMBE SERVICE UNIT
Ketchikan Indian Community

Southeast Alaska Regional Health Consortium

Yakutat

NORTON SOUND SERVICE UNIT
Norton Sound Health Corporation

YUKON KUSKOKWIM SERVICE UNIT

Yukon Kuskokwim Health Corporation

Official 2017 Official 2017 Official 2018 Official 2018

IHS Native IHS Non-Native IHS Native Non-Native

Active Users Active Users Active Users Active Users

V95 V95 V103 V103

166,146 25,403 174,990 20,800
74,290 10,103 76,765 9,582
454 48 458 20
61 4 53 6
53 2 54 3
1,737 519 1,703 157
843 78 922 79
1,531 441 1,567 275
8 0 3 0
399 1,462 507 1,613
3,887 176 4,086 216
0 0 0 0
4,367 303 5,327 169
123 31 150 20
660 631 682 665
824 3,104 823 3,172
59,162 3,300 60,250 3,182
181 4 180 5
1,366 191 1,391 161
1,366 191 1,391 161
5,224 1,720 5,359 1,586
5,224 1,720 5,359 1,586
5,416 1,246 5,826 1,525
5,416 1,246 5,826 1,525
15,063 2,929 12,528 2,423
999 114 255 47
14,064 2,815 12,273 2,376
7,553 1,407 8,175 965
7,553 1,407 8,175 965
19,114 6,237 26,822 2,798
2,639 406 2,672 335
16,014 5,790 23,639 2,422
461 41 511 41
9,900 1,251 9,926 1,342
9,900 1,251 9,926 1,342
28,220 319 28,198 418
28,220 319 28,198 418

Active Users are the number of registered patients who received health care from a Tribal health facility at least once between 10/1/2014 through 9/30/2017
(v95 Official 2017), and 10/1/2015 through 9/30/2018 (v103 Official 2018) whose data was exported correctly to the IHS data repository in Albuquerque.



Alaska - Official 2017 and Official FY 2018 American Indian/Alaska Native &
Non-Native IHS Active User Population Report B, Versions 95 and 103

Report Dated: 11/16/2017 and 11/29/2018

Using Workload Dates of 10/1/2014-9/30/2017 (V95) and 10/1/2015-9/30/2018 (V103)

ANCHORAGE SERVICE UNIT

Aleutian Pribilof Islands Association, Inc.
Unalaska Service Area
Amchitka AW
Atka AW
Belkofski AE
Dutch Harbor AW
Nikolski AW
Shemya AW
Unalaska AW
St. George Service Area
St. George AW

Chickaloon Village
Chickaloon Service Area
Chickaloon Village MS

Chitina Traditional Village Council
Chitina Service Area
Chitina VC

Chugachmiut
English Bay Service Area
Nanwalek KP
Port Graham KP
Seward Service Area
Bear Creek KP
Moose Pass KP CIRI
Seward KP
Valdez Service Area
Chenega VC
Tatitlek VC
Valdez VC
Whittier VC

Official 2017 Official 2017 Official 2018 Official 2018
IHS Native IHS Non-Native IHS Native Non-Native
Active Users Active Users Active Users Active Users
V95 V95 V103 V103
74,290 10,103 76,765 9,582
454 48 458 20
384 47 388 19
0 0 0 0
51 3 47 2
0 0 0 0
90 26 95 9
17 2 19 1
0 0 0 1
226 16 227 6
70 1 70 1
70 1 70 1
61 4 53 6
61 4 53 6
61 4 53 6
53 2 54 3
53 2 54 3
53 2 54 3
1,737 519 1,703 157
438 38 442 33
261 25 264 21
177 13 178 12
712 50 680 36
0 0 0 0
10 1 14 1
702 49 666 35
587 431 581 88
36 12 47 7
80 7 82 3
321 330 288 24
150 82 164 54

Active Users are the number of registered patients who received health care from a Tribal health facility at least once between 10/1/2014 through 9/30/2017
(v95 Official 2017), and 10/1/2015 through 9/30/2018 (v103 Official 2018) whose data was exported correctly to the IHS data repository in Albuquerque.



Alaska - Official 2017 and Official FY 2018 American Indian/Alaska Native &
Non-Native IHS Active User Population Report B, Versions 95 and 103

Report Dated: 11/16/2017 and 11/29/2018

Using Workload Dates of 10/1/2014-9/30/2017 (V95) and 10/1/2015-9/30/2018 (V103)

Official 2017 Official 2017 Official 2018 Official 2018

IHS Native IHS Non-Native IHS Native Non-Native

Active Users Active Users Active Users Active Users

V95 V95 V103 V103

Copper River Native Association 843 78 922 79
Copper River Service Area 843 78 922 79
Cantwell DB 52 2 51 3
Copper Center VC 315 23 331 21
Copper Valley VC 0 0 0 0
Gakona VC 185 14 165 14
Glennallen VC 267 37 350 39
Gulkana VC 10 0 12 0
Kenny Lake VC 3 1 4 1
McCarthy VC 0 0 0 0
Mendeltna VC 0 0 0 0
Paxson VC 0 1 0 1
Tazlina VC 11 0 9 0
Tonsina VC 0 0 0 0
Eastern Aleutian Tribes, Inc. 1531 441 1,567 275
Eastern Aleutians Service Area 1,531 441 1,567 275
Adak AW 84 51 104 24
Akutan AE 110 23 111 17
Cold Bay AE 64 35 61 13
False Pass AE 55 13 74 8
King Cove AE 555 115 526 68
Nelson Lagoon AE 44 0 49 0
Pauloff Harbor AW 0 0 0 0
Sand Point AE 619 204 642 145
Squaw Harbor AE 0 0 0 0
Unga AE 0 0 0 0
Eklutna Native Village 8 0 3 0
Eklutna Service Area 8 0 3 0
Eklutna (ANVSA) MOA 8 0 3 0
Eyak Native Village 399 1,462 507 1,613
Eyak Service Area 399 1,462 507 1,613
Cordova VC 399 1,462 507 1,613
Kenaitze Indian Tribe, IRA 3,887 176 4,086 216
Kenai Service Area 3,887 176 4,086 216
Cooper Landing KP 9 1 9 3
Kenai KP 2,044 93 2,178 106
Nikiski KP 281 7 282 11
Ridgeway KP 0 0 0 0
Salamatof KP 0 0 0 0
Soldotna KP 1,327 62 1,379 81
Sterling KP 226 13 238 15
Wildwood KP 0 0 0 0

Active Users are the number of registered patients who received health care from a Tribal health facility at least once between 10/1/2014 through 9/30/2017
(v95 Official 2017), and 10/1/2015 through 9/30/2018 (v103 Official 2018) whose data was exported correctly to the IHS data repository in Albuquerque.



Alaska - Official 2017 and Official FY 2018 American Indian/Alaska Native &
Non-Native IHS Active User Population Report B, Versions 95 and 103

Report Dated: 11/16/2017 and 11/29/2018

Using Workload Dates of 10/1/2014-9/30/2017 (V95) and 10/1/2015-9/30/2018 (V103)

Official 2017 Official 2017 Official 2018 Official 2018

IHS Native IHS Non-Native IHS Native Non-Native

Active Users Active Users Active Users Active Users

V95 V95 V103 V103

Knik Tribal Council 0 0 0 0
Knik Service Area 0 0 0 0
Knik 0 0 0 0
Kodiak Area Native Association 4,367 303 5,327 169
Kodiak Service Area 4,367 303 5,327 169
Afognak K 0 0 0 0
Akhiok K 72 3 57 3
Chiniak K 18 0 25 0
Kaguyak K 0 0 0 0
Karluk K 35 0 31 0
Kodiak K 3,587 268 4,548 153
Kodiak Naval Station K 0 2 0 0
Larsen Bay K 81 3 81 1
Old Harbor K 225 4 226 3
Ouzinkie K 191 7 201 2
Port Lions K 158 16 158 7
Zacher's Bay K 0 0 0 0
Mt. Sanford Tribal Consortium 123 31 150 20
Mt. Sanford Service Area 123 31 150 20
Chisana VC 1 0 1 0
Chistochina VC 4 1 25 0
Mentasta VC 107 5 111 3
Nabesna VC 0 1 0 1
Slana VC 11 24 13 16
Ninilchik Traditional Council 660 631 682 665
Ninilchik Service Area 660 631 682 665
Anchor Point KP 151 523 151 539
Clam Gulch KP 20 1 21 0
Cohoe KP 0 0 0 0
Kasilof KP 221 11 243 20
Nikolaevsk KP 4 40 4 44
Ninilchik KP 264 56 263 62
Seldovia Village Tribe 824 3,104 823 3,172
Homer Service Area 824 3,104 823 3,172
Fritz Creek KP 10 2 9 1
Halibut Cove KP 0 7 0 10
Homer KP 667 2,822 669 2,862
Kachemak KP 1 7 0 1
Kachemak Sil KP 0 0 0 6
Seldovia KP 146 266 145 292

Active Users are the number of registered patients who received health care from a Tribal health facility at least once between 10/1/2014 through 9/30/2017
(v95 Official 2017), and 10/1/2015 through 9/30/2018 (v103 Official 2018) whose data was exported correctly to the IHS data repository in Albuquerque.



Alaska - Official 2017 and Official FY 2018 American Indian/Alaska Native &
Non-Native IHS Active User Population Report B, Versions 95 and 103

Report Dated: 11/16/2017 and 11/29/2018

Using Workload Dates of 10/1/2014-9/30/2017 (V95) and 10/1/2015-9/30/2018 (V103)

Official 2017 Official 2017 Official 2018 Official 2018

IHS Native IHS Non-Native IHS Native Non-Native

Active Users Active Users Active Users Active Users

V95 V95 V103 V103

Southcentral Foundation 59,162 3,300 60,250 3,182
Anchorage Service Area 44,496 2,366 45,485 2,293
Anchorage MOA 41,210 2,017 42,005 1,938
Birchwood MOA 0 1 0 1
Bird MOA 6 0 6 1
Chugiak MOA 862 83 943 73
Eagle River MOA 2,040 235 2,129 247
Elmendorf AFB MOA 275 15 289 19
Ft. Richardson MOA 10 1 9 1
Girdwood MOA 72 12 84 11
Indian MOA 21 2 20 2
Peters Creek MOA 0 0 0 0
Portage MOA 0 0 0 0
lliamna Service Area (part) 914 89 973 107
Igiugig L&P 62 1 72 2
liamna L&P 265 27 268 30
Kokhonak L&P 189 6 177 8
Newhalen L&P 50 1 53 0
Nondalton L&P 158 7 173 14
Pedro Bay L&P 36 4 40 7
Port Alsworth  L&P 154 43 190 46
Kenai Service Area (part) 4 1 8 1
Beluga KP 0 0 0 0
Hope KP 4 1 8 1
McGrath Service Area 389 156 378 142
McGrath MHC 264 119 249 109
Medfra YK 0 0 0 0
Nikolai MHC 95 6 88 4
Takotna MHC 30 31 41 29
Telida YK 0 0 0 0
Palmer/Wasilla Service Area 12,934 665 12,969 622
Big Lake MS 446 27 439 24
Butte MS 0 0 0 0
Gold Creek MS 0 0 0 0
Houston MS 74 7 77 4
Lake Louise MS 0 0 0 0
Meadow Lake MS 8 1 9 1
Montana Creek 0 0 0 1
Palmer MS 3,499 184 3,503 173

Active Users are the number of registered patients who received health care from a Tribal health facility at least once between 10/1/2014 through 9/30/2017
(v95 Official 2017), and 10/1/2015 through 9/30/2018 (v103 Official 2018) whose data was exported correctly to the IHS data repository in Albuquerque.



Alaska - Official 2017 and Official FY 2018 American Indian/Alaska Native &
Non-Native IHS Active User Population Report B, Versions 95 and 103

Report Dated: 11/16/2017 and 11/29/2018

Using Workload Dates of 10/1/2014-9/30/2017 (V95) and 10/1/2015-9/30/2018 (V103)

Official 2017 Official 2017 Official 2018 Official 2018

IHS Native IHS Non-Native IHS Native Non-Native

Active Users Active Users Active Users Active Users

V95 V95 V103 V103
Palmer/Wasilla Service Area - continued

Skwentna MS 1 1 1 1
Susitna MS 0 0 0 0
Sutton MS 418 31 413 30
Talkeetna MS 86 5 83 4
Trappers Creek MS 52 2 44 3
Wasilla MS 8,027 392 8,089 366
Willow MS 323 15 311 15
St. Paul Service Area 425 23 437 17
St. Paul AW 425 23 437 17
Native Village of Tyonek 181 4 180 5
Tyonek Service Area 181 4 180 5
Tyonek KP 181 4 180 5
ANNETTE ISLAND SERVICE UNIT 1,366 191 1,391 161
Metlakatla Indian Community 1,366 191 1,391 161
Metlakatla Service Area 1,366 191 1,391 161
Annette Island POW-H 0 0 0 0
Metlakatla POW-H 1,366 191 1,391 161
BARROW SERVICE UNIT 5,224 1,720 5,359 1,586
Arctic Slope Native Association 5,224 1,720 5,359 1,586
Barrow Service Area 5,224 1,720 5,359 1,586
Alaktak NSB 0 0 0 0
Atgasuk NSB 226 17 236 13
Utqgiagvik (aka Barrow) NSB 3,523 1,583 3,615 1,465
Barter Island NSB 1 0 1 0
Cape Halkett NSB 0 0 0 0
Cape Lisburne NSB 0 0 0 0
Coleville NSB 0 0 0 0
Kaktovik NSB 249 27 254 17
Mead River NSB 0 0 0 0
Nuigsut NSB 428 29 439 32
Point Lay NSB 247 19 264 18
Prudhoe Bay NSB 0 1 1 0
Umiat NSB 0 1 0 1
Wainwright NSB 550 43 549 40

Active Users are the number of registered patients who received health care from a Tribal health facility at least once between 10/1/2014 through 9/30/2017
(v95 Official 2017), and 10/1/2015 through 9/30/2018 (v103 Official 2018) whose data was exported correctly to the IHS data repository in Albuquerque.



Alaska - Official 2017 and Official FY 2018 American Indian/Alaska Native &
Non-Native IHS Active User Population Report B, Versions 95 and 103

Report Dated: 11/16/2017 and 11/29/2018

Using Workload Dates of 10/1/2014-9/30/2017 (V95) and 10/1/2015-9/30/2018 (V103)

Official 2017 Official 2017 Official 2018 Official 2018

Active Users are the number of registered patients who received health care from a Tribal health facility at least once between 10/1/2014 through 9/30/2017
(v95 Official 2017), and 10/1/2015 through 9/30/2018 (v103 Official 2018) whose data was exported correctly to the IHS data repository in Albuquerque.

IHS Native IHS Non-Native IHS Native Non-Native
Active Users Active Users Active Users Active Users
V95 V95 V103 V103
BRISTOL BAY AREA SERVICE UNIT 5,416 1,246 5,826 1,525
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation 5,416 1,246 5,826 1,525
Chignik Service Area 562 71 583 111
Chignik L&P 61 23 72 24
Chignik Lagoon L&P 65 9 75 10
Chignik Lake L&P 77 3 63 4
Egegik L&P 38 10 35 41
Ivanof Bay L&P 0 0 3 1
Levelock L&P 71 6 71 2
Perryville L&P 106 0 116 2
Pilot Point L&P 60 4 62 13
Port Heiden L&P 80 15 82 13
Port Moller AE 0 0 0 0
Ugashik L&P 4 1 4 1
Dillingham Service Area 3,227 1,029 3,516 1,227
Aleknagik Dil 127 16 131 18
Clarks Point Dil 49 2 62 6
Dillingham Dil 1,822 963 2,059 1,156
Ekuk Dil 0 1 2 4
Ekwok Dil 84 6 98 7
Igushik Dil 0 0 0 0
Koliganek Dil 181 4 193 7
Kulukak Dil 0 0 0 0
Kvichak Dil 0 0 0 0
Manokotak Dil 491 21 489 18
New Stuyahok Dil 473 15 481 10
Nushagak Dil 0 1 0 1
Portage Creek Dil 0 0 1 0
King Salmon Service Area 394 87 442 95
King Salmon BB 106 27 123 30
Koggiung BB 0 0 0 0
Naknek BB 245 52 267 53
South Naknek BB 43 8 52 12
Togiak Service Area 1,233 59 1,285 92
Goodnews Bay Beth/Cal 246 9 277 12
Platinum Beth/Cal 55 2 53 6
Togiak Dil 849 44 863 65
Twin Hills Dil 83 4 92 9
Nuyakak River 0 0 0 0



Alaska - Official 2017 and Official FY 2018 American Indian/Alaska Native &
Non-Native IHS Active User Population Report B, Versions 95 and 103

Report Dated: 11/16/2017 and 11/29/2018

Using Workload Dates of 10/1/2014-9/30/2017 (V95) and 10/1/2015-9/30/2018 (V103)

Official 2017 Official 2017 Official 2018 Official 2018

IHS Native IHS Non-Native IHS Native Non-Native
Active Users Active Users Active Users Active Users
V95 V95 V103 V103
INTERIOR ALASKA SERVICE UNIT 15,063 2,929 12,528 2,423
Council of Athabascan Tribal Governments 999 114 255 47
Yukon Flats Service Area 999 114 255 47
Arctic Village YF 162 10 28 4
Beaver YF 68 1 24 1
Birch Creek YF 7 0 2 0
Canyon Village YF 0 0 0 0
Christian YF 0 0 0 0
Fort Yukon YF 540 81 147 35
Venetie YF 222 22 54 7
Tanana Chiefs Conference (part 2) 14,064 2,815 12,273 2,376
Anaktuvuk Pass Service Area 317 37 109 23
Anaktuvuk Pass NSB (CHA/P by NSB) 317 37 109 23
Denali Service Area 54 38 20 20
Anderson DB 4 11 2 5
Clear DB 4 3 2 2
Healy DB 45 23 14 12
McKinley Park DB 1 1 2 1
Fairbanks Service Area 10,203 1,065 10,382 995
Birch Lake FNSB 0 0 0 0
Chatanika FNSB 0 0 0 0
College FNSB 4 0 2 0
Eielson AFB FNSB 14 6 20 6
Ester FNSB 34 6 36 5
Fairbanks FNSB 8,583 777 8,629 721
Ft. Wainwright FNSB 80 14 78 10
Fox FNSB 0 0 0 0
Harding FNSB 0 0 0 0
North Pole FNSB 1,422 240 1,545 232
Salcha FNSB 43 16 53 15
Two Rivers FNSB 23 6 19 6
Koyukuk-Middle Yukon Service Area 2,367 634 772 331
Alatna KMY 1 0 1 0
Allakaket KMY 174 8 54 5
Cold Foot KMY 0 0 0 0
Evansville/Bettles KMY 7 21 3 13
Galena KMY 434 201 139 95
Hughes KMY 102 5 40 4
Huslia KMY 284 21 59 7
Indian River KMY 0 0 0 0
Kaltag KMY 159 9 63 1
Kokrines KMY 0 0 0 0
Koyukuk KMY 100 3 41 0
Livengood KMY 1 0 0 0

Active Users are the number of registered patients who received health care from a Tribal health facility at least once between 10/1/2014 through 9/30/2017
(v95 Official 2017), and 10/1/2015 through 9/30/2018 (v103 Official 2018) whose data was exported correctly to the IHS data repository in Albuquerque.



Alaska - Official 2017 and Official FY 2018 American Indian/Alaska Native &
Non-Native IHS Active User Population Report B, Versions 95 and 103
Report Dated: 11/16/2017 and 11/29/2018

Using Workload Dates of 10/1/2014-9/30/2017 (V95) and 10/1/2015-9/30/2018 (V103)

Active Users are the number of registered patients who received health care from a Tribal health facility at least once between 10/1/2014 through 9/30/2017
(v95 Official 2017), and 10/1/2015 through 9/30/2018 (v103 Official 2018) whose data was exported correctly to the IHS data repository in Albuquerque.

Official 2017 Official 2017 Official 2018 Official 2018
IHS Native IHS Non-Native IHS Native Non-Native
Active Users Active Users Active Users Active Users
V95 V95 V103 V103
Koyukuk-Middle Yukon Service Area - continued
Manley Hot Sp KMY 28 15 6 5
Minto KMY 171 12 58 6
Nenana KMY 240 264 94 152
Nulato KMY 229 14 76 7
Rampart KMY 39 1 15 1
Ruby KMY 149 15 49 12
Stevens Village KMY 46 0 8 0
Tanana KMY 203 44 66 23
Tolovana KMY 0 0 0 0
Wood River KMY 0 0 0 0
Wiseman KMY 0 1 0 0
Southeast Fairbanks Service Area 961 1,035 937 1,004
Big Delta SEFBX 0 0 0 0
Chicken SEFBX 2 14 1 11
Delta Junction SEFBX 98 50 65 35
Dot Lake SEFBX 19 6 13 4
Eagle SEFBX 38 92 41 93
Ft. Greely 11 5 9 3
Healy Lake SEFBX 9 1 1 0
Northway SEFBX 218 36 217 34
Richardson SEFBX 0 0 0 0
Tanacross SEFBX 103 6 101 5
Tetlin SEFBX 34 10 24 8
Tok SEFBX 429 815 465 811
Yukon Flats Service Area 162 6 53 3
Central YF 8 1 6 1
Chalkyitsik YF 74 1 24 0
Circle YF 80 4 23 2
Circle Hot Springs YF 0 0 0 0
KOTZEBUE SERVICE UNIT 7,553 1,407 8,175 965
Maniilaq Association 7,553 1,407 8,175 965
Kotzebue Service Area 6,835 1,338 7,403 896
Ambler NWA 263 40 271 25
Bornite NWA 0 0 0 0
Buckland NWA 538 23 574 13
Deering NWA 144 7 166 4
Kiana NWA 413 35 426 30
Kivalina NWA 426 21 470 19
Kobuk NWA 128 19 142 14
Kotzebue NWA 2,595 1,064 2,91 693



Alaska - Official 2017 and Official FY 2018 American Indian/Alaska Native &
Non-Native IHS Active User Population Report B, Versions 95 and 103

Report Dated: 11/16/2017 and 11/29/2018

Using Workload Dates of 10/1/2014-9/30/2017 (V95) and 10/1/2015-9/30/2018 (V103)

Official 2017 Official 2017 Official 2018 Official 2018

IHS Native IHS Non-Native IHS Native Non-Native

Active Users Active Users Active Users Active Users

V95 V95 V103 V103
Kotzebue Service Area - continued

Noatak NWA 548 25 598 15
Noorvik NWA 661 34 672 27
Selawik NWA 846 48 876 41
Shungnak NWA 273 22 297 15
Point Hope Service Area 718 69 772 69
Point Hope NSB 718 69 772 69
MT. EDGECUMBE SERVICE UNIT 19,114 6,237 26,822 2,798
Ketchikan Indian Community 2,639 406 2,672 335
Ketchikan Service Area 2,629 404 2,662 335
Ketchikan KGB 2,558 389 2,603 328
Ketchikan Suburbs KGB 0 2 0 0
Prt Higgins KGB 0 0 0 0
Thomas Basin KGB 0 0 0 0
Ward Cove KGB 71 13 59 7
Saxman Service Area 10 2 10 0
Saxman KGB 10 2 10 0
Southeast Alaska Regional Health Consortium 16,014 5,790 23,639 2,422
Haines Service Area 1,162 1,255 2,493 251
Excursion Inlet HB 0 0 0 0
Haines (Chilkoot) HB 1,162 1,255 2,493 251
Mosquito Lake HB 0 0 0 0
Hoonah - Angoon Service Area 1,204 274 1,763 103
Angoon HA 384 28 426 9
Cube Cove HA 0 0 0 0
Elfin Cove HA 7 1 7 1
Freshwater Bay HA 0 0 0 0
Game Creek HA 0 0 0 0
Gustavus HA 24 15 336 25
Hoonah HA 691 203 895 58
Klukwan (Chilkat) HA 25 5 4 1
Pelican HA 71 19 83 9
Tenakee HA 2 3 12 0
Juneau Service Area 6,575 648 7,755 307
Auke Bay Jnu 44 2 84 3
Douglas Jnu 219 6 387 9
Juneau Jnu 6,311 638 7,283 293
Juneau Valley Jnu 1 2 1 2
Petersburg Service Area 272 32 288 24
Hobart Bay PB 0 0 0 0
Kupreanof City PB 0 0 0 0
Petersburg PB 272 32 288 24
Rowan Bay PCA 0 0 0 0

Active Users are the number of registered patients who received health care from a Tribal health facility at least once between 10/1/2014 through 9/30/2017
(v95 Official 2017), and 10/1/2015 through 9/30/2018 (v103 Official 2018) whose data was exported correctly to the IHS data repository in Albuquerque.



Alaska - Official 2017 and Official FY 2018 American Indian/Alaska Native &
Non-Native IHS Active User Population Report B, Versions 95 and 103

Report Dated: 11/16/2017 and 11/29/2018

Using Workload Dates of 10/1/2014-9/30/2017 (V95) and 10/1/2015-9/30/2018 (V103)

Official 2017 Official 2017 Official 2018 Official 2018

IHS Native IHS Non-Native IHS Native Non-Native

Active Users Active Users Active Users Active Users

V95 V95 V103 V103

Prince of Wales-Hyder Service Area 2,616 1,370 4,181 377
Coffman Cove POW-H 62 71 140 32
Craig POW-H 821 510 1,498 133
Dora Bay POW-H 0 0 0 0
Edna Bay POW-H 7 8 16 7
Gildersleeve Log POW-H 0 0 0 0
Hollis POW-H 4 35 0 3
Hydaburg POW-H 339 61 430 25
Hyder POW-H 1 0 2 0
Kake POW-H 498 83 553 26
Kasaan POW-H 21 18 30 5
Klawock POW-H 691 271 998 74
Meyers Chuck POW-H 0 0 1 0
Naukati Bay POW-H 12 30 19 5
Point Baker POW-H 5 4 6 8
Port Alexander POW-H 0 0 0 0
Port Alice POW-H 0 4 0 0
Port Protection POW-H 0 0 0 0
Thorne Bay POW-H 147 241 470 49
Waterfall POW-H 0 0 0 0
Whale Pass POW-H 8 34 18 10
Sitka Service Area 3,634 2,068 6,144 651
False Island Sit 0 0 0 0
Mt Edgecumbe Sit 252 71 2 8
Sitka Sit 3,382 1,997 6,142 643
Skagway Service Area 44 12 50 7
Skagway S 44 12 50 7
Wrangell Service Area 507 131 965 702
Funter Bay WB 0 0 0 0
Smith Cove WB 0 0 0 0
Wrangell WB 507 131 965 702
Yakutat 461 11 511 41
Yakutat Service Area 461 41 511 41
Yakutat YB 461 41 511 41
NORTON SOUND SERVICE UNIT 9,900 1,251 9,926 1,342
Norton Sound Health Corporation 9,900 1,251 9,926 1,342
Nome Service Area 9,900 1,251 9,926 1,342
Brevig Mission N 446 20 451 19
Council N 0 0 0 0
Diomede (Inalik; Little) N 90 1 94 2
Elim N 344 14 347 15
Gambell N 699 17 688 23

Active Users are the number of registered patients who received health care from a Tribal health facility at least once between 10/1/2014 through 9/30/2017
(v95 Official 2017), and 10/1/2015 through 9/30/2018 (v103 Official 2018) whose data was exported correctly to the IHS data repository in Albuquerque.



Alaska - Official 2017 and Official FY 2018 American Indian/Alaska Native &
Non-Native IHS Active User Population Report B, Versions 95 and 103

Report Dated: 11/16/2017 and 11/29/2018

Using Workload Dates of 10/1/2014-9/30/2017 (V95) and 10/1/2015-9/30/2018 (V103)

Official 2017 Official 2017 Official 2018 Official 2018

IHS Native IHS Non-Native IHS Native Non-Native

Active Users Active Users Active Users Active Users

V95 V95 V103 V103
Nome Service Area - continued

Golovin N 171 8 176 11
Koyuk N 337 13 362 14
Moses Point N 0 0 0 0
Nome N 3,589 984 3,523 1,024
Saint Lawrence N 0 0 0 0
Saint Michael N 497 13 499 14
Savoonga N 813 20 808 20
Shaktoolik N 269 10 267 13
Shishmaref N 601 17 607 20
Solomon N 0 0 0 0
Stebbins N 655 22 714 28
Teller N 255 9 249 13
Unalakleet N 764 87 760 109
Wales N 166 7 170 8
White Mountain N 204 9 211 9
YUKON-KUSKOKWIM SERVICE UNIT 28,220 319 28,198 418
Yukon-Kuskokwim Health Corporation 28,220 319 28,198 418
Unit 1 - Emmonak 2,544 16 2,554 38
Alakanuk K 750 4 755 19
Bill Moore's Slough K 0 0 0 0
Emmonak K 929 6 953 8
Hamilton K 0 0 0 0
Kotlik K 661 6 631 9
Nunam Iqua K 204 0 215 2
Unit 2 - St. Mary's 3,223 32 3,235 37
Andreafski K 1 0 0 0
Marshall K 477 5 469 5
Mountain Village (Asa'carsarmiut) K 880 6 887 7
Ohogamute K 1 0 0 0
Pilot Station K 659 7 656 8
Fortuna Ledge K 0 0 0 0
Pitkas Point K 69 0 60 0
Russian Miss-Yuk K 400 4 434 14
Saint Mary's K 736 10 729 3
Unit 3 - Aniak 1,498 29 1,456 43
Aniak B 592 16 589 10
Chuathbulak B 101 2 101 1
Crooked Creek B 98 0 98 2
Georgetown B 3 0 1 0
Lime Village B 8 0 6 0
Lower Kalskag B 279 6 276 13

Active Users are the number of registered patients who received health care from a Tribal health facility at least once between 10/1/2014 through 9/30/2017
(v95 Official 2017), and 10/1/2015 through 9/30/2018 (v103 Official 2018) whose data was exported correctly to the IHS data repository in Albuquerque.



Alaska - Official 2017 and Official FY 2018 American Indian/Alaska Native &
Non-Native IHS Active User Population Report B, Versions 95 and 103
Report Dated: 11/16/2017 and 11/29/2018

Using Workload Dates of 10/1/2014-9/30/2017 (V95) and 10/1/2015-9/30/2018 (V103)

Official 2017 Official 2017 Official 2018 Official 2018
IHS Native IHS Non-Native IHS Native Non-Native
Active Users Active Users Active Users Active Users
V95 V95 V103 V103
Unit 3 - Aniak - continued
Napaimute B 0 0 0 0
Red Devil B 19 0 21 0
Sleetmute B 82 0 69 4
Stony River B 45 1 45 0
Upper Kalskag B 271 4 250 13
Unit 4 - Kwethluk 2,543 22 2,571 21
Akiachak B 742 10 758 10
Akiak B 438 4 430 6
Kwethluk B 895 5 902 4
Tuluksak B 468 3 481 1
Unit 5 - Bethel 7,222 148 7,064 181
Akers Camp B 0 2
Bethel B 6,298 139 6,148 170
Napakiak B 366 6 364 6
Napaskiak B 553 3 547 3
Oscarville B 5 0 5 0
Unit 6 - Kasigluk 1,730 10 1,740 13
Atmautluak B 355 4 347 4
Kasigluk B 677 4 682 5
Nunapitchuk B 698 2 711 4
Unit 7 - Kipnuk 2,158 19 2,170 24
Kipnuk B 742 4 750 4
Kongiganak B 494 13 512 13
Kwigillingok B 457 0 451 3
Tuntutuliak B 465 2 457 4
Unit 8 - Toksook Bay 2,488 19 2,469 32
Chefornak B 556 3 542 2
Mekoryuk B 203 0 212 0
Newtok B 382 3 387 2
Nightmute B 266 1 288 2
Toksook Bay B 686 3 650 9
Tununak B 395 9 390 17
Umkumuit B 0 0 0 0
Unit 9 - Hooper Bay 3,145 14 3,217 22
Chevak K 1,059 5 1,069 11
Hooper Bay K 1,400 6 1,448 8
Scammon Bay K 686 3 700 3
Unit 10 - Quinhagak 1,114 5 1,145 5
Eek B 374 2 368 1
Quinhagak B 740 3 777 4
Unit 11 - Holy Cross 555 5 577 2
Anvik MHC 94 1 91 0
Grayling MHC 193 2 203 0
Holy Cross MHC 188 190 0
Shageluk MHC 80 0 93 2

Active Users are the number of registered patients who received health care from a Tribal health facility at least once between 10/1/2014 through 9/30/2017
(v95 Official 2017), and 10/1/2015 through 9/30/2018 (v103 Official 2018) whose data was exported correctly to the IHS data repository in Albuquerque.
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